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BE IT REMEMBERED THAT THERE WAS BEGLIN AND HELD A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MAYOR
AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI ON SEPTEMBER IO,2O19 AT 6:00
P.M.IN THE BOARDROOM OF SAID CITY.

THOSE PRESENT MAYOR HAL MARX

ATTORNEY ROCKY EATON

ALDERMEN BRAD AMACKER 
CRAIG BULLOCK 
DAVID CLAYTON
TONY DUCKER
WILLIAM KING
CLINT MOORE
STEVE STRINGER

OTHERS

MAYORMARX DECLARED A QUORUM PRESENTAND DECLARED THE CITY COLINCIL IN SESSION

THE INVOCATION WAS OFFERED BY ALDERMAN BRAD AMACKER

THE PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE WAS RECITED.

NOTICE OF THE SPECIAL MEETING WAS PRESENTED AT THE PREVIOUS PUBLIC BOARD MEETING

WHEREAS, MAYOR MARX PRESENTED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2OI9 TAX
LEVY

EXHIBIT "A''

2019TAX LEVY

THEREUPON, ALDERMAN STzuNGER MADE A MOTION TO ADOPT THE 2019 TAX LEVY
ALDERMAN AMACKER SECONDED THE MOTION.

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "AYE''

ALDERMAN BRAD AMACKER
ALDERMAN CRAIG BULLOCK
ALDERMAN DAVID CLAYTON
ALDERMAN TONY DUCKER
ALDERMAN WILLIAM KING
ALDERMAN CLINT MOORE

ALDERMAN STEVE STRINGER

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING *NAY''

NONE

WHEREAS, MAYOR MARX PRESENTED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION SETTING THE2O19-2020
MLINICIPAL BUDGET

EXHIBIT "B"

2019-2020 BUDGET

THEREUPON, ALDERMAN MOORE MADE A MOTION TO ADOPT THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION
SETTING THE2O19-2020 BUDGET. ALDERMAN KING SECONDED THE MOTION.

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "AYE''

ALDERMAN CRAIG BULLOCK
ALDERMAN DAVID CLAYTON
ALDERMAN WILLIAM KING
ALDERMAN CLINTMOORE

ALDERMAN STEVE STRINGER

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "NAY"

ALDERMAN BRAD AMACKER
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ALDERMAN TONY DUCKER

THEREUPON, ALDERMAN MOORE MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE SPECIAL MEETING
ALDERMAN KING SECONDED THE MOTION.

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "AYE"

ALDERMAN BRAD AMACKER
ALDERMAN CRAIG BULLOCK
ALDERMAN DAVID CLAYTON
ALDERMAN TONY DUCKER
ALDERMAN WILLIAM KING
ALDERMAN CLINT MOORE

ALDERMAN STEVE STRINGER

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "NAY''

NONE

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF

ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI WAS ADJOURNED ON SEPTEMBER 10,2019.
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MAYOR HAL MARX

a

I

MELISSA MARTIN, CITY CLERK



ru;SOLUTION T]XING TIil] S V{OSM TS I"DVY
ON ruA- AM) H]RSON{ PROPIjRTY }OR TAXI]S 

IN TItrJ CITY OT PtsTN. MSSISSIPH. NDfli! PI]fA,
MWICIPI SEIAU]E SCIIOOI, DISTzuCT FOR TIilJ

YDR Ots 201 9

FOR GENEH, reWNUE PreOSES-...-43.I6

TOTA, LEVIED IOR WCIPAT- PUMS'S.....-43. I6

FOR DISTruCT SCI]ML OPf,KTIONAM MINTf;NANCE FND,
LI'VIED NDER TIIE PROVISIONS OF $CTION 37.57.I04

otsTID CODii Ots 1972, ASMNDED--55.m

TOTN, I,TUED IOR SCIJML PreOSES---55.00

FOR DISTzuCT SIIOOL I,IMITIDTAX NOTTJ SEzutsS 20IO,I-EVIED
NDER N D PROU SIONS Of SEC]]ON 37.J7- I OI OF THI' CODE

oF t972 AS MTNDED------2.06
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BIi IT reSOLV}JDBY THF] MAYORN])BOAM OFAI,DI'M]N OFTIilI CITY Of PETN,, MISSISSIPPI:

SDCTION I: That for &c y@ 2019 &6c tull bc d is hcreby lwied on dl Exablc prcpdy rcal md psed Mh

tucoryrablnnsoftecityorPcd,Mis$$ippi.ro'dvdoremhesformmicipalpqossasindied.h€roilofr"8r'ieEXHIBIT ttAtt

b coll@d on ed doliar of 6s$d vdue show upoa 6c rsl dd p6sd ad valorcm 6s6mf,t rolls of sd City, d6h fte

ciry lhils &6@l b-wt:

SECTION tr. Thi for tu y6 2019, Sm shil b d dqe ts hrby twid on all bxablc prcpedy, ml dd persd,
w&in &e Ped Mdcipal Seperc School DsricL widn &e cily of p€bl, Mississippi, ild wiffi 6e ddd ffirory oubid€ &c
City of Pchl for ad valorem bxcs for $hool pqo*s sEh twies hviry bm aueoild by Se Bodd of Tru@s of sid &hool
DSd by otrr6Ed on it's minucs ad dficdb ee Myord Bodd of Aldem6,6c followi4 tevies b bslleld on
ech dolleof 6sd valuuon shom on Sc said d valorcn 6se$menr rclk, rGwiil

SECTION IIl. 1ht for fte yer 2ol9 Ssc sbll h d 6sc is hercby levied on dl uxablc prcpdy rcal ed p6@1,
witun Se Pcbl Muicipd Scpdab School Dbdcr wifrh rhc City of pel, Mississippi, and d6h Se added bdbry o8jdc frc
City of Pchl for ad valorem uxes for 6e scbl Buildiry progrm Fud, sd lwics bving bm aufioud by Sc Bod of Trubcs
of sid Sh@l Ustict by odcr 6bd on ir's ntuEs d cedficd ro tu Mayor dd Bod of Aldemcn, ftc fouowing lwics b be

ollccEd on ech dollil of asss$d vd@rion $oM oD tu sad ad vdorcm ascssment rolh. ro-wr:

IOR DIS]'zuCf rcIIML BUILDING PRMW tsWD.I,IJVILD
WDDR THg PROVISONS OF SECTION 3?.59.105 OF fIIF] CODD

oF 1972 AS AMimtiD*____2.86

SrcTION lV. lbt for &e ytr 2019 fiere tull bc nd ficre is hercby ldicd on dt bxablc propqry rd d p6sod,
s&in de Ped Mdcipd SepeE School DisEicr wih &c City of pcbt, Mi$issryi, and wi&in fre addcd @drory ouBidc $e
City ofPchl fo. ad valorcm 6xes for tu Scbol Shotrall Nob, sud levbs havhs bem auhoild by &e llodd offruses ofdd
shool ])istict bv or& mbd on it's minuEs and cctuficd b &c Myor d Bod of Al&m6, 6e foltowng lcvics ro bc coltebd
on echdolhrof asss$dvalutionshoM ontu sdd ad vaiorem as$scntrolls, ro-will

I.oR DISTruCT SCIIOOI, SIIORThLL NOTE, LDVIED
TNDI'R TH! PROVTSONS OF SECTION 37_57_ 1 08 0F Tltt CODE

oF I 972 AS AWNDUD______ I 70

SECTION V. Tht for tu ye 20 19 ew tuil b ed 6cE is hcreby lwid oD au babb prcpdy,@t d WMl, mtu
tu Pcbl MuicFl Scpdab Sool Disdc! Sh rhe Cily of Pcbl, Mssissippi, dd Mtu tu addd bdtory ouside he Ciry of
ItEl for ad valom bxs for he $hool Lhid Til Nob $des 2010, suh lwics hvns ben au&oild by se Bodd of Tru@s
of eid &hl llsdct by odq endd on i!'s hhutes ad edfied ro Se Mayor ad Bond of Ademm, Ue follofrS bvics b be

mllecbd on qd dolh of asscssd vdudon $om on tu eid ad vdorm sssmenr rclls, to-Sr:

SECTION VL That foT &e y* 201 9, tu€ tull bc od is hcrcby lwied d dl bxable prcpdy, red d pqsd, wih
tu corrab linib of the City of Ped, MisdssiPi, for ad valorcm bes for h€ followi4 lcvies ro h mlt€crcd on cach doltd of
sses*d valE shom upon 6c sl od persod ad valorm assmm. rolts of sid cily, wisin tu city lhib rhcreof, b-*!:

}.OR LIBWY PUMSIJS LIJVtriD INI]R fTIIJ PROVISIONS
OF SECTION 39-3-7 OF T}NJ MSSISSIPI COI)F] Ots I972

AS MNDED----o.51

TOT{, LEVI'D FOR LIBMRY PUMSES-..-.0 5I

SECTIONVtr lhtforrheysof20l9,tuctullbcadisherebylwidonallbxablcprcpdy,rmledpcMnd

dh thc coryorate linils of tu Cily of Ped, Mississippi, for ad vdor@ 6€s for fre followhs lcvies b be ollered on eh dolld

of 8ssd valE shom upon hc rdl d p6$d d valorm sc$mcnt rolls of sdd City, wi&in hc Cty linib thcrmf, to-wil:

IORGEMML OBLIGANONroF(NDING BOMS, SEruES
20I2 ruPOSE I,EVIED WDER TINJ PROVISIONS 

ots sncTIoN 2 l-33-301 TIIROUGI r 2 I -33-329 0F TIIE 
MSSISSPPI CODI'OF I972 AS MNDDD------I OO

SECTIONVilL Thlfortuyerof20l9,d@sulbdishrcbylcvidonallExablcp.opcny,MlddFrsd
withu &e co4ofrE limib oftu cily ofPcd, Missi$ippi, ford vdorm mcs for lhc folowhg lcvi6 to be co]lecEd on cach &ll&
of a*sd value show upn tc r@l ed pssul ad valorcm Gssmcnr rolls of dd Cily, M&in Se Ciry lhils herul to-wi.:

FOR $5,OOO,OOO,OO CENLM- OBI-IGATION BONDS. ST'zuES
2006 PUMSELF]VIED NI|R TNL PROVISIONS OF

SECTION 2l-33-301 TIROUGII 2t-33-329 0r Trrrl
MSSISSTPPI CODIT OF 1972 AS MTMED-------1.54

SECTION IX. Tha! ftis rc$lulion tul be in fdt force d €ff€cl fmn d der ils psegc

Aldma Sdng6 na& a modon b adopt Sc foregoing rc$ludor, ed he mo6on ws sondd by Alhan Ma*€r.

ltose prescd ad vobg "AW"

Aldcme Bnd ka*s
Aldmm CRie Bullock
Aldmh David Clayro
A&me Tony DEktr
Aldemn willid Kh8
Aldma Clinr M@re

Aldemm St€v€ Sthgcr

Tho$ prcsr ad voliry 'NAY"

Th motion b adopt 6c doresid rcslutotr hviry rdvd &e amm&[vc votc of uc majonry of Se mmbm of 6c

of Admm, he Mayor &cldd ftc nodon pa$ md tu r€eludor 6p1ed on ftis 6e tod &y of Swbmbtr,20t9.

lldMd

(sllAl)

ATTI]ST:

Melhsa Mdjr, City Clsk

Mayor
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Hiqhwavs and streets
Streets and Hiqhwavs

Total Building and lnspection
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fltrl nra gaeRabals Frmd
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Governmental tncome Slatement
Revenue

Taxes
Licenses
lnlerqovernmental

Stafe
Local
Total I ntergovernmental

charqes for seryices
Charges for Svc - Govt
Charges for Svc - Enterprise
Total Charges for seruices

Fines and forfeits
lnterest
Misc
TransfeE
Beg Cash
Total Revenue

ExDense
General oovernment

Alderman
Alderman Personel Seruices
Alderman Seruices
Total Alderman

Judicial
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Judicial Supplies
Judicial Seruices
Judicial Capital Outlay
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Elections
Elections Supplies
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Budqet
Rev 1
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631,500Streets and
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Highways Supplies
Highways Services
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33,000

108,980
0

46,431
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0
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0
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20
0
0

60,000
114,720

110,000
1,700

0
6,004

117.704
117.704
117,704

1,016

Streets and Highways Capital Outlay
Street Debt Service
Total Streets and Highways

2,830,906
8,000

2.838,906

culture and recreation
Recreation

Recreation Personel Seryices

25,000

145,247
64,325

209,572

176,410
2,500

131,425
1,500

311.835

127,403
0

5,150
'132,553

19A,827
20,000

538,700
0

757.527

27,576
2,200

29,776

1,000
16,000

0
17,000

1,917,706
165,877
127,978

0
84,202

2.295.763

2,249,542
62,175
73,256

0
M5,447

2.530.820

260,000
0

Recreation Suppljes
Recreation Seryices
Recreation Capital Outlay
Recreation Debt Seruice
Total Recreation

Senior/Cultural Center
Senior/Cultural Center Personel Seryices
Senior/Cultural Center Supplies
Senior/Cultural Capital Outlay
Senior/Cultural Center Seryices
Tolal Senior/Cultural Center

Civic Center
Civic Center

260.000
251,500

276,000

8.607.906

Personel Seruices
Civic Center Supplies
Civic Center Seruices
Civic Center Capital Outlay
Total Civic Center

Debt Seruice
Debt Service

Debt Payments
Total Debt Seruice
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Budoet
Rev 1

Budqet
Rev 1

Governmental lncome Slatement
Revenue

lnterqovernmental
State

Elections Seryices
Total Elections

Financial
Financial Personel Services
Financial Supplies
Financial Setuices
Financial Capital Outlay
Total Financial

Leqal
Legal Personel Seruices 
Legal Services
lotal Legal

Data Processing
Data Processing Supplies 
Data Proces€ing S€ryices 
Data Processing Capital Outlay
Total Data Procassing

Public safetv
Police Department

Police Department Personel Seruices 
Police Department Supplies 
Police Departmeni Seryices 
Police Department Capital Outlay 
Police Dept Debt Service
Total Police Department 

Fire DeDartment
Fire Department Personel SeNices 
Fire Department Supplies 
Fire Department Seryices 
Fire Department Capital Outlay 
Fir€ Dept Debt Service
Total Fire Department

Buildinq and lnspection
Building and lnspection Personel SeNices 
Building and lnspection Supplies
Building and lnspection SeNices
Building and lnspection Capital outlay

0
0

Local
Total lntergovernmental

lnterest
Misc
Transfers
Beg Cash
Total Revenue

Expense
Public safetv

Fire Department
Fire Department Supplies 
Fire Department Seryices 
Fire Department Capital Outlay 
Fire Dept Debt Seruice
Total Fire Department

Total Public safety 
Total Expense

Total Governmental lncome Statement
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99,627
17,000

103,250
0
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0
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Slruets and Hichwavs
Streets and Highways Seruices 
Streets and Highways Capital Ouflay
Total Str€e8 and Highways 
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Tgial Govetnmental lncome Slatemsnt
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722,OOO
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732,000
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0
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Budnet
Rev 1Governmental lncom€ Statement
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State
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lnterest
Misc
Beg Cash
Tolal Revenue
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Streets and Hiohwavs
Streels and Highways Supplies
Streets and Highways Seryices
Strgets and Highways Capital Ouflay
Total Streets and Highways

Debt Seryi@
Total Expense

Total Govsrnmental lncome Statemont
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lnterest
Transfere
Beg Cash
Total Revenue 

Exoense 
Cullure and recreation 

Recreation
Recreation Servics
Recreation Capital Outlay 
Total Recreation 

Total Culture and recroation 
Total Expense 

Toial Governmental lncome Statement
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Budoet
Rev 1

Transfers
Beg Cash
Total Revenue

ExDense
Hiqhwavs and streets

Slreets and Hiqhwavs
Streets and Highways Seryices
Total Streets and Highways

Debt Service
Debt Payments
Total Debt Service

Total Expense
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Transfers
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Debt Service 
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Total Governmental lncome Statement
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Revenue

lnteresi



I ak
Total lnlsrgovsanmental

Charqes tor servicos
Chargs forSvc - Enterprise
Total Charges for servi@s

lnterEst
Misc
TransfeB
Beg Cash
Total Revenue

ExDens6
Enterprlse

Wator
Water Personel Seryices
Water Supplies
Water Seruices
Water Capital Outlay
Sewer Debt Service
Total Water

Debt Serulce
Debt Paymonts
Total Debt Service

Total Expense
Total Govenmental lncome Statsmsnt

Governmental lncome Statement
Revenug

Charges for servicss
Charges for Svc - Govt
Total Charges for servlces

lnterest
Misc
Transfers
Beg Cash
Total Revenue

ExDense
Enterorise

Sanitation
Sanitation 
Sanitation Supplies 
Sanitation Seruices 
Sanitation Capitat Outtay
Total Sanitalion

Total Enterprise 
Total Exp€nss 

Total Oovernmental lncome Statement

Budqet
Rsv 1

Budset
Rev 1

0
q

3,782,950
3,782.950

15,000
0
0
0

3.797.950
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0
0
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47,121
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